
Act 145 of the 1987 Regular Session 
 
     Act 145                                                         HB1353 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND SUBSECTION (D) OF SECTION 24 OF ACT 65 OF 
       1929, AS AMENDED [ARK. STAT. ANN. �75-201(D)] TO CLARIFY THE 
       AMOUNT OF THE FEE FOR REGISTRATION OF A MOTOR-DRIVEN CYCLE; 
       AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  Subsection (D) of Section 24 of Act 65 of 1929, as amended, 
[Ark. Stat. Ann. �75-201(D)], is hereby amended to read as follows: 
     "(D)  MOTORCYCLES.  For the registration of motorcycles, there shall be 
charged and collected a fee of six dollars and fifty cents ($6.50) per annum, 
and for the registration of motor-driven cycles there shall be charged and 
collected a fee of three dollars and twenty-five cents ($3.25) per annum, and 
for the registration of motorcycles sidecars there shall be charged and 
collected an additional registration fee of one dollar and ninety-five cents 
($1.95) per annum." 
 
 
          APPROVED: 3/10/87 
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